1
PS8634C              09/13/04
Features
•  CMOS Technology for Bus and Analog Applications
•  Low On-Resistance: 2Ω at 3.0V
•  Wide VCC Range: +1.8V to +5.5V
•  Low Power Consumption : 5µW
•  Rail-to-Rail switching throughout Signal Range

SOTINYTM 1Ω Low-Voltage
SPDT Analog Switch
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description Top Marking
PI5A3159TX T 6-pin SOT-23 ZL
PI5A3159TEX T 6-pin SOT-23 ZL
PI5A3159ZCX(1) ZC 6-contact TDFN ZL
PI5A3159ZCEX ZC Pb-free & Green 6-contact TDFN ZL
Notes:
1.  This product has always shipped as only a lead free product, but since it was introduced prior to Pericom’s strategy of adding an E to all Green/
Lead free parts many customers order it without the E suffix.  Please migrate new designs and qualification to include the E suffix.  Pericom at
this point in time will continue to offer devices marked both ways, but may at a later date eliminate the non-E part number.